BOX ASSIGNMENTS 10.7.99	CE				
BOX ASSIGNMENTS /// 799		4000	DO NOT USE E	OR TRADEMARKS	
			and the second particulation		
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER				and the second secon	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED		6873	OF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	(ASSIGNORS(S)):	_		E	
1. Yoji TAKADA		2. Izumi FUJIMOTO			
3. 5.		4. 6.	OCT 0 7	7 1999 <sub>出</sub>	
5		8.	3.	E	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO	ENT & FRAN	DEMARTS	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIV NAME: SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPA					
ADDRESS: 5-33, Kitahama-4-chome, Ch	uo-ku, Osaka, Japan				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCU	MENT):				
(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u>	for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	int inventors is one	
document)		REST EXEC	DATE: 26 Nov 1996	.,	
			BATE: 20 NOT 1000		
	FIES TRANSLATION		······································		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLAR	RATION IF FILED HERE	Ewith: ( <u>Note</u> : if date	S ON DECLARATION	AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 26 I					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTH A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1# INVENTOR		M#	1* INVENTOR	
series code/serial	if not in item 1	2		if not in item 1	
09/342,516 262208					
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom C		6. NUMBER INVOLV			
Concerning Document Should be Ma	iled:	APPLNS 1 + PATS: 0 = TOTAL 1			
Cushman Darby & Cushman		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		ABOVE TOTAL X	940 - <b>9</b> 40		
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.					
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER					
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918					
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M			
262208	E2879-08CO	UNDER ORDER NO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 11453	262208	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct	and any attached cop	y is a true copy of	
the original document.		10. Total number of p	ages including this		
10/08/1999 DNGUYEN 000000183 09342516		cover sheet, attachme		2	
01 FC:581 Lill 40.00	0P /	(do not file dup. Cove			
Signature					
Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton					
Reg. No. 30368		Date: October 7, 1	999		

CDC-114X 11/1996

JOX ASSIGNMENTS	<	07-20-19			FOR TRADEMARKS
			EET ON		
		101007			
			NTS OR COPY THE	REOF.	
	NG PARTY (IES) (A	551GNOH5(5)):	2. Izumi FUJIMOT	PE	
3.			4.		
5.			6.	OCT 0 7 1999	ÿO
7.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(5)	OF CONVETING P	ARTI(IES) ATTACH		FENTS TOADEMART	
	the state of the second se				
NAME: SUMITOMO CH	IEMICAL COMPAN	Y, LIMITED			
ADDRESS: 5-33, Kitaha	ama-4-chome, Chuc	o-ku, Osaka, Japan			
			S 🖾 NO		
· · —	ly one document for	recordation-multipl	e copies of same Ass	ignment signed by diffe	rent inventors is one
			REST EXE	C. DATE: 26 Nov 1996	
			EWITH: ( <u>NOTE</u> : IF D/	TES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
	<b>M#</b>		B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1 <sup>st</sup> INVENTOR if not in item 1
no					
DIV. of 08/739,569	262208				
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence			6. NUMBER INVOLVED:		
Concerning Docume	ent Snould be Malle	]			
6/1969shman Darby & Cushman					
Philsbury Madison & S	utto tel P			• • •	
1100 NEW YORK AVE	NUE40 00 00				
	0003-3918		8. IF ABOVE FEE I	S MISSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHARGE
				TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
		0070 0000	UNDER ORDER N	O 11453	262208
262208		2879-08CO			
262208 MATTER NO.		LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not require		MATTER NO.
	C				
9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	SIGNATURE.	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not require		MATTER NO.
MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S	SIGNATURE.	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not require	d CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	SIGNATURE.	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not require ation is true and corre	d CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	SIGNATURE.	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not require ation is true and corre 10. Total number c cover sheet, attach	d CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief.	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not require ation is true and corre	d CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief. nt.	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not require ation is true and corre 10. Total number c cover sheet, attach	d CLIENT NO. ect and any attached co f pages <u>including</u> this ments and document ver sheet)	MATTER NO.
	SIR: PLEASE RECORE 1. NAME OF CONVEYI 1. Yoji TAKADA 3. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIG NAME: SUMITOMO CH ADDRESS: 5-33, Kitaha ADDITIONAL NAME(S) 3. NATURE OF CONV (Submit herewith on document)	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A     1. Yoji TAKADA     3.     5.     7.     ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING F     2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVINI     NAME: SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPAN     ADDRESS: 5-33, Kitahama-4-chome, Chuc     ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) A     3. <u>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUME     (Submit herewith only one document</u> for     document)	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACh_u undervice DOCOME 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Yoji TAKADA 3. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED ADDRESS: 5-33, Kitahama-4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?  YES 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multipl document)	Image: Construction of the constend of the construction of the constructio	ONLY         TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIO         SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH

11

PATENT REEL: 010291 FRAME: 0115 IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereot, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Yoji TAKADA and Izumi FUJEMOTO,

citizens of Japan by SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 5-33, Kitahama-4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Yoji TAKADA and Izumi FUJIMOTO,

do hereby sell and assign to said SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED,

Huxix successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "PESTICIDAL COMPOSITION"

\*U.S. Serial No.(not yet assigned) filed on October 30, 1996 invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on November 26, 1996,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED,

Moxix Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

11

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1)	Yoji Takada	November 26, 1996	Hitshi Blavada
2)	(Yoji TAKADA )	November 26, 1996	Masayo Sugano
2) <u>-</u>	(Izumi FUJIMOTO )	ronverpro a a rine	The former and the fo
3)	( )		<u> </u>
4)	•		
	( )		
5)	( )		
6)			
7)	( )		
·, -	( )		

PATENT REEL: 010291 FRAME: 0116



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## In re PATENT APPLICATION of

TAKADA, et al.

Appln. No.: 09/342,516

Filed: June 29, 1999

FOR: PESTICIDAL COMPOSITION"

OT 0 7 1999

Group Art Unit: 1617

Examiner: Robinson, A.

October 7, 1999

## **REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT**

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** NORTH TOWER BUILDING SUITE 10C35 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please correct the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with regard to the

above-identified patent application as follows:

Change the Serial Number "08/739,569" to --09/342,516--. The original assignment

cover sheet referred to "DIV of 08/739,569" (emphasis added). The assignment was

submitted together with said divisional application.

Enclosed is a check for \$40.00 which if missing or inadequate, please charge our

Deposit Account under Order No. 11453/262208.

Respectfully submitted, Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP

Bv

Kendrew H. Colton Reg. No. 30,368 Tel. No.: (202) 861-3606 Fax No.: (202) 822-0944

KHC:amp 1100 New York, Avenue, N.W. Ninth Floor Washington, D.C. 20005-3918 (202) 861-3000

> PATENT REEL: 010291 FRAME: 0117

**RECORDED: 10/07/1999**